1	RESOLUTION NO. 9402	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	A RESOLUTION introduced by the members of the Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of Council Members Tony Emerson, Neil Dobler and Michelle Hoferer recommending an amendment to Resolution No. 9385 regarding the Topeka Police Department (TPD) shooting range	
	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2023-2032	
9	Capital Improvement Program and the 2023-2025 Capital Improvement Budget (Resolution	
10	No. 9318); and	
11	WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval on an annual basis	
12	for general obligation bonded projects in the areas of Facilities, Sidewalks, and Flee	
13	Replacement; and	
14	WHEREAS, the Governing Body previously approved Resolution No. 9385	
15	approving Facility projects for 2023; and	
16	WHEREAS, on March 30, 2023, the Committee approved a recommendation to add	
17	two additional tasks to the 2023 Facility projects involving the TPD shooting range which	
18	the Committee presented to the Governing Body for consideration.	
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE	
20	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Resolution 9385 is amended to include the following	
21	tasks relative to replacing the HVAC and providing potable water at the shooting range:	
22	Replace two heating and cooling systems: \$16,400	
23	Install Rural Water service: \$28,930	
24		
25 26 27 28		

29	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on April 18, 2023.	
30		CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
36		
37	ATTEST:	
38		
39		
40		
41		<u></u>
42	Brenda Younger, City Clerk	